~ OS	No.: 1460-00011
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings + + + V V .	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David A. Van Zanten J. Martin Nagle Michael J. Konn	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Nagle Industries, Inc. ( a Michigan corporation)         Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 🛛 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 901 West Maple Road
□ Other	City: Clawson State: MI ZIP: 48017
Execution Date: _February 11, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ched?  Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: D. Brent Kenady	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Dinnin & Dunn, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 755 West Big Beaver Road 2/26/1999 JARTIS 00000074 041131 09250478	8. Deposit account number: 04-1131
FC:561         40.09 CN           City:         Troy         State:         MI         ZIP:         48084	
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date Date
	REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0640

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented <u>PUSH-ON ADJUSTABLE CABLE STRAND END-FITTING</u>

for which Assignor is about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Nagle Industries, Inc. (a Michigan corporation), 901 West Maple Road, Clawson, Michigan 48017

hereinafter referred to as Assignee(s), is (are) desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee(s), its\_successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignors of even date preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patents therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agree to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee(s) without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee(s).

antra Aulay

(First joint inventor) David A. Van Zanten

Date

Date

2/11/99

(Second joint inventor)

Date

Date

(Third joint inventor, if any) Michael **S**. Konn J,

J. Martin Nagle

(Fourth joint inventor, if any)

Date

(Fifth joint inventor, if any)

(Sixth joint inventor, if any)

PATENT REEL: 9788 FRAME: 0641

**RECORDED: 02/15/1999**